



**The Clatterbridge
Cancer Centre**
NHS Foundation Trust

Clatterbridge Road
Bebington
Wirral
CH63 4JY

Tel: 0151 556 5000
Web: www.clatterbridgecc.nhs.uk

Date: 22 February 2021

Re: Freedom of Information Request
Ref: 32-2021

Thank you for your email dated the 31st January 2021, requesting information in relation to lead aprons.

The information that you require is as follows:

Please submit the data on the attached excel spreadsheet which has been pre-populated with headers for your convenience.

- 1. Name of Hospital**
- 2. Does the hospital use Lead Aprons? (If NO, then no further information needed) please just enter the hospital name and N in column B of the attached spreadsheet.**
- 3. What brand of Lead Apron is currently used or most recent brand purchased if several in use**
- 4. What is the hospitals annual spend on Lead Aprons? Please provide data for the last 3 complete financial or calendar years if possible**
- 5. How many Lead Aprons are purchased per annum? Please provide data for the last 3 complete financial or calendar years if possible**
- 6. Who is the Key contact person in charge of ordering lead aprons for Radiology Department - Name/Job Title/E-mail/Direct Contact Number/Decision Maker Yes or No (if employee direct contact details can't be shared please provide a general contact number and e-mail for the Radiology department.)**
- 7. Who is the Key contact person in charge of ordering lead aprons for Cath Lab Department - Name/Job Title/E-mail/Direct Contact Number/Decision Maker Yes or No (if employee direct contact details can't be shared please provide a general contact number and e-mail for the Cath Lab department.)**

8. Who is the Key contact person in charge of ordering lead aprons for Theatre Department - Name/Job Title/E-mail/Direct Contact Number/Decision Maker Yes or No (if employee direct contact details can't be shared please provide a general contact number and e-mail for the Theatre department.)

9. If the departmental contact is not the decision maker in the buying process please also provide the full contact details (Name/Job Title/E-mail/Direct Contact Number) for a Senior Person in charge of ordering (e.g. Head of Procurement, Service Manager, Clinical Director, Clinical Lead)

Please see Appendix 1.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to contact me on the email address provided below.

Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for this to be investigated internally.

If you are dissatisfied with the information you have received, you have the right to ask for an internal review.

Both processes will be handled in accordance with our Trust's Freedom of Information Policy and the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

Internal investigation and internal review requests should be submitted within two months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter and should be addressed to: Freedom of Information Review, The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust, Clatterbridge Road, Bebington, Wirral, CH63 4JY

If you are not satisfied with the outcome of the internal investigation/review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF.

In order for us to ensure customer satisfaction and to monitor compliance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000, we would be grateful if you could take a couple of minutes to complete a short feedback form via the link below:

<https://www.surveymonkey.co.uk/r/H39RFMM>

Appendix 1

Full Hospital Name	Does the hospital use lead aprons Y/N	Brand Currently Used	Annual Spend 2018	Annual Spend 2019	Annual Spend 2020	Quantity Purchased 2018	Quantity Purchased 2019	Quantity Purchased 2020	Radiology Contact Name	Job Title	Direct Phone No.	E-Mail	Decision Maker (Y/N)
The Clatterbridge Cancer Centre NHS Foundation Trust (CCC)	Y	ProtecX	Nil	Nil	£8,000	Nil	Nil	12	Sue Wright	Principal Radiographer	CCC - Wirral - 0151 556 5357 CCC- Liverpool - 0151 318 8434	susan.wright73@nhs.net	Y

Cath Lab Contact Name	Job Title	Direct Phone No.	E-Mail	Decision Maker (Y/N)	Theatre Contact Name	Job Title	Direct Phone No.	E-Mail	Decision Maker (Y/N)	Senior Procurement Contact Name	Job Title	Direct Phone No.	E-Mail	Decision Maker (Y/N)
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Sam Wilde	Business unit Manager for Radiology	CCC-Wirral - 0151 556 5357 CCC-Liverpool - 0151 318 8434	samantha.wilde@nhs.net	Y